### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ThinkQuest , Inc.		06/02/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Momentus Inc.
Street Address:	245 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1801
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77302581	MOMENTUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-813-8000 Phone:

Email: lbleier@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay A. Bleier 620 Eighth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: The New York Times Building New York, NEW YORK 10028 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099997.179799
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay A. Bleier
Signature:	/Lindsay A. Bleier/
Signature:	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0641

900121893

Date:	12/03/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif source=name change#page3.tif source=name change#page4.tif source=name change#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0642

# STATE OF NEW YORK

## **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 2, 2008.

Paul De Painte

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

ORAN DOWN

Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation

of

ThinkQuest, Inc.

Under Section 803 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is ThinkQuest, Inc.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the corporation was filed by the Department of State on April 7, 1999.

THIRD: The corporation was formed under the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.

FOURTH: The corporation is a corporation as defined in subparagraph (a)(5) of Section 102 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.

FIFTH: The corporation is a Type B corporation under Section 201 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law. The type of corporation which the corporation shall hereafter be under Section 201 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law is Type B.

SIXTH: The amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation effected by this certificate of amendment is to change the name of the corporation.

SEVENTH: To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article I of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation, relating to the corporate name is hereby amended to read as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Momentus Inc."

EIGHTH: The foregoing amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation was authorized by the written consent of the sole member of the corporation that is entitled to vote on the said amendment of the certificate of incorporation.

LIBNY:4714569.4

080530000482

NINTH: The Secretary of State is designated as the agent of the corporation upon whom process against the corporation may be served. The post office address within the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation served upon him is:

Momentus Inc. 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23<sup>rd</sup> Floor New York, NY 10036

[\*\* Remainder of page intentionally left blank \*\*]

LIBNY/4714569.4

Signed on May 29, 2008

By: Barbara Colwell, as Officer of ThinkQuest, Inc.

Name: Barbara Colorell

Title: Executive Director

LIBNY/4714569.4

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0646

080530000482

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

SAN SOUN

OF

ThinkQuest, Inc.

Under Section 803 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.

Filed by: Lindsay A. Bleier

MAY 30 2008

(Name)

Goodwin Procter LLP, The New York Times Building, 620 Bighth Averue

(Mailing address)

New York, New York 10018

(City, State and Zip code)

Cust ruf# 58302872m

LIBNY/4714569.4 7008 HV 30 VI 3: 14

BECEIVED

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0647

**RECORDED: 12/03/2008**